
Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Awards  3rd July 2010

Overall
2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 63:45 1 1
5 Steven Hogg / Kirsty McDonald Subaru Impreza 5 64:12 2 1
4 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Subaru Impreza 5 64:15 3 2

Class 1
65 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citreon AX:CITE 1 72:20 26 1
74 Gordon Halley / Wullie Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 74:32 36 2
97 Alan Dunn / Brian Donnelly Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 76:56 45 3

Class 2
64 Ralph Barclay / John Balfour Ford Escort Mk2 2 73:11 29 1
62 Will Harley / Steve Ogston Peugeot 205 2 73:56 32 2
78 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 Gti 2 75:41 40 3

Class 3
32 Chris Platt / Mad Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 3 67:25 9 1
25 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citreon C2 R2 3 67:55 13 2
44 Stuart McQueen / Neil Shanks Ford Puma S1600 3 70:57 21 3

Class 4
12 Michael Glendinning / Andrew Roughhead Ford Escort Mk2 4 66:23 6 2
17 Bruce Oag / Darren Oag Ford Escort 4 67:41 11 3
30 Alistair Hutchinson / St Jon Dykes Renault Clio LPG 4 69:49 14 4

Class 5
9 Stuart Bailie / Stuart Miller Subaru Impreza 5 65:15 4 3
3 John Rintoul / Nicky Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 5 65:47 5 4

16 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort Mk2 5 66:35 7 5

1st DCC Driver
2 Bruce Edwards Darrian T9 4 63:45 1 1

1st DCC Navigator
2 Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 63:45 1 1

1st Lady Crew Member
5 Kirsty McDonald Subaru Impreza 5 64:12 2 1

1st 2WD
2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 63:45 1 1

Best Prepared Car
56 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 4 72:14 24 8

Best Improvement on Seeding
98 Barry Thomson / Andrew Irvine Peugeot 106 Gti 3 73:34 31 7

Results by Raymond Mann at 23:45 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in overall order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:21 8:01 7:52 7:44 8:03 7:55 7:51 7:58 63:45 1 1
5 Steven Hogg / Kirsty McDonald Subaru Impreza 5 8:01 7:54 7:40 7:35 7:54 9:48 7:41 7:39 64:12 2 1
4 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Subaru Impreza 5 8:23 8:07 7:54 7:50 8:06 8:12 7:51 7:52 64:15 3 2
9 Stuart Bailie / Stuart Miller Subaru Impreza 5 8:36 8:08 7:59 7:57 8:08 8:15 8:05 8:07 65:15 4 3
3 John Rintoul / Nicky Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 5 8:15 9:33 7:53 7:47 8:11 8:13 8:00 7:55 65:47 5 4

12 Michael Glendinning / Andrew Roughhead Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:40 8:18 8:14 8:01 8:27 8:28 8:08 8:07 66:23 6 2
16 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:37 8:20 8:11 8:04 8:24 8:16 8:41 8:02 66:35 7 5
19 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 5 9:24 8:21 8:06 8:08 8:25 8:12 8:07 8:04 66:47 8 6
32 Chris Platt / Mad Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 3 8:41 8:29 8:15 8:07 8:40 8:36 8:22 8:15 67:25 9 1
41 John Baird / Martin Forest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:31 8:21 8:07 8:03 8:33 8:34 8:12 8:08 1:00 67:29 10 7
17 Bruce Oag / Darren Oag Ford Escort 4 8:42 8:31 8:21 8:13 8:39 8:34 8:22 8:19 67:41 11 3
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Subaru Impreza 5 9:03 8:28 8:52 8:10 8:26 8:25 8:15 8:09 67:48 12 8
25 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citreon C2 R2 3 8:59 8:33 8:23 8:13 8:34 8:30 8:19 8:24 67:55 13 2
30 Alistair Hutchinson / St Jon Dykes Renault Clio LPG 4 8:38 8:38 8:16 8:15 8:34 11:02 8:12 8:14 69:49 14 4
15 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 9:02 8:49 8:34 8:25 9:02 8:42 8:37 8:41 69:52 15 9
34 John Bainbridge / Giles Dykes Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 9:01 8:29 8:25 8:50 9:03 8:37 8:31 69:55 16 10
54 Paul Dolan / Derek Fawcett Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:11 8:40 8:25 8:18 8:54 9:21 8:44 8:26 69:59 17 11
68 Ray Cummings / Geoff Fletcher Vauxhall Astra 4 9:18 8:50 8:33 8:24 8:54 8:58 8:45 8:32 70:14 18 5
45 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 9:09 8:48 8:36 8:18 9:20 8:50 8:38 8:49 70:28 19 6
31 John Maxwell / Philip Lamb Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:29 8:54 8:39 8:28 9:04 8:49 8:51 8:40 70:54 20 7
44 Stuart McQueen / Neil Shanks Ford Puma S1600 3 9:07 8:42 8:21 8:18 8:57 8:47 8:41 10:04 70:57 21 3
33 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 10:09 9:14 8:33 8:28 8:56 9:01 8:35 8:35 71:31 22 4
49 Martin Page / Martin Cressey BMW Mini Cooper S 5 9:33 9:07 8:52 8:40 9:09 8:56 8:43 8:42 71:42 23 12
56 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:21 8:55 8:50 8:50 9:16 9:07 8:59 8:56 72:14 24 8
10 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:27 8:15 15:00 7:58 8:14 8:15 8:02 8:04 72:15 25 9
65 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citreon AX:CITE 1 9:30 9:05 8:43 8:39 9:06 9:11 9:06 9:00 72:20 26 1
51 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:36 9:12 8:52 8:43 9:08 9:11 8:53 8:46 72:21 27 10
43 Michael Davison / Jack Morton Proton Compact 3 9:20 9:07 8:52 8:47 9:20 9:14 9:05 9:02 72:47 28 5
64 Ralph Barclay / John Balfour Ford Escort Mk2 2 9:26 9:17 8:49 8:46 9:21 9:40 9:02 8:50 73:11 29 1
35 Kevin Monaghan / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:55 8:37 8:30 8:13 8:50 13:05 8:36 8:29 73:15 30 6
98 Barry Thomson / Andrew Irvine Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:33 9:11 9:03 9:32 9:12 9:11 8:55 8:57 73:34 31 7
62 Will Harley / Steve Ogston Peugeot 205 2 9:31 9:29 9:02 8:53 9:18 9:19 9:02 9:22 73:56 32 2
55 Neil Thompson / Eric Stratton Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:51 8:34 15:00 8:09 8:08 8:34 8:23 8:23 74:02 33 8
42 Paul Stuart / Josh Davison Ford Escort RS2000 Mk5 4 9:35 9:18 9:05 8:50 9:33 9:24 9:13 9:12 74:10 34 11
67 Steve McGregor / Amy MacKinnon Honda Integra Type R 4 9:43 9:17 9:10 8:54 9:33 9:20 9:17 9:05 74:19 35 12
74 Gordon Halley / Wullie Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:56 9:22 9:09 8:56 9:30 9:15 9:14 9:10 74:32 36 2
66 John Robertson / Alec Kydd Ford Escort 3 9:30 9:21 9:09 8:58 9:34 9:40 9:16 9:08 74:36 37 9
48 Ian Shiells / Marieanne Gray BMW 318i Compact 4 10:05 9:24 9:09 9:03 9:45 9:20 9:08 9:10 75:04 38 13
36 Andy Heath / Lissa White-Delf Vauxhall Tigra 3 10:15 9:31 9:09 9:02 9:34 9:26 9:12 9:12 75:21 39 10
78 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:12 9:30 9:20 9:07 9:34 9:28 9:15 9:15 75:41 40 3
84 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 Gti 3 9:52 9:25 9:13 9:32 9:40 9:39 9:36 9:16 76:13 41 11
24 Alistair Wilson / Susan Shanks Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:05 8:40 8:25 8:36 8:43 16:00 8:29 8:23 76:21 42 14

100 Scott Russell / Adam Russell Vauxhall Corsa 2 10:03 9:27 9:15 9:32 9:50 9:44 9:21 9:11 76:23 43 4
89 Graeme Hawkes / Mike Spalding Vauxhall Astra 4 10:01 10:01 9:16 9:32 9:32 9:42 9:19 9:04 76:27 44 15
97 Alan Dunn / Brian Donnelly Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 10:09 9:42 9:32 9:32 10:01 9:35 9:19 9:06 76:56 45 3
86 Iain Stewart / Gordon Finnie Ausin Mini 1 10:04 9:48 9:26 9:32 9:44 9:39 9:26 9:21 77:00 46 4
75 Steven Brown / Michelle Falconer Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:52 10:29 9:19 9:32 9:53 9:55 9:27 9:18 77:45 47 5
80 Colin Butler / Andrew Hutchinson Subaru Impreza 5 10:31 9:44 10:03 9:31 9:46 9:44 9:24 9:26 78:09 48 13
60 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta ST 4 10:30 10:05 9:30 9:15 9:47 9:35 9:32 10:00 78:14 49 16

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in overall order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

40 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 8:34 8:22 15:00 8:16 8:38 8:35 8:23 12:42 78:30 50 14
101 Sarah Hunter / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 GTi 2 10:03 9:41 9:29 9:32 9:46 11:30 9:27 9:10 78:38 51 6

76 Bruce Hay / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1 8:57 9:06 9:08 8:44 16:00 9:13 8:53 8:43 78:44 52 5
73 Beefy Fraser / Stewart Hurst Hillman Avenger Tiger 2 13:05 9:37 9:18 9:07 9:37 9:40 9:08 9:15 78:47 53 7
91 Tony Flemming / Matt Reid Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:26 10:20 9:42 9:32 9:58 9:52 9:39 9:33 79:02 54 8
87 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Cireon Saxo VTR 2 9:52 9:49 9:22 9:32 9:41 12:27 9:24 9:28 79:35 55 9
83 Donald McEwan / Ellis Flemming Citreon Saxo 3 10:32 9:54 9:40 9:32 10:12 10:20 10:04 9:58 80:12 56 12
81 Shona Hale / Violet Kydd Vauxhall Astra 4 10:36 10:07 9:42 9:32 10:12 10:12 10:02 9:50 80:13 57 17
96 David Law / Stewart Christie Peugeot 106 3 10:43 10:18 9:50 9:32 10:38 10:55 10:42 10:27 83:05 58 13
94 Chris Clark / Rachel Fawcet Ford KA 1 15:01 10:29 10:12 9:32 9:31 10:20 9:50 9:40 84:35 59 6
95 Michelle Rugg / Daniel Forsyth Ford Fiesta Mk1 2 10:57 10:32 10:46 9:32 14:20 11:07 10:55 10:41 88:50 60 10
38 Graeme Rintoul / David Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2 16:00 16:00 9:05 8:54 11:02 9:23 9:08 9:18 88:50 61 11
88 Heather MacCrone / John MacCrone Vauxhall Corsa 1 11:23 11:58 15:00 9:32 10:45 10:28 10:26 10:20 89:52 62 7
77 Adrian Stewart / Scott Martyn Morris Mini Cooper S 1 9:48 9:33 9:18 9:14 10:15 Front end F/F
90 Gordon McElrath / Michael Cruikshank Sunbeam Stiletto 1 10:27 10:21 9:58 9:32 F/F
37 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter MG ZR 2 8:57 8:42 8:30 8:27 F/F
47 Steven Porter / Steven Beatie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 9:58 15:00 8:54 9:32 9:23 F/F
69 Alec Brown / Stewart Wiltshire Citreon Saxo 2 9:34 9:23 9:32 9:17 9:10 8:54 8:50 F/F
85 Alan Todd / Gavin Smith Peugeot 205 Gti 2 F/F
93 Bryan Hamilton / Mark Runciman Peugeot 205 2 Elec g/box 9:38 F/F
99 Donald Dunnett / Kenny MacLennan Crysler Sunbeam 2 11:52 11:19 15:00 9:32 11:30 11:04 unwell F/F
18 Peter Taylor / Paul Hughes Ford Fiesta R2 3 8:59 10:49 8:30 8:21 8:53 8:52 brakes F/F
20 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 8:45 8:34 8:15 8:14 8:36 F/F
26 Iain "Ogg" Mackenzie / Angus "Ogg" Mackenzie Peugeot 106 3 13:23 10:40 F/F
28 Jim Rintoul / Lock Horsburgh Peugeot 309 Gti 3 16:00 9:49 9:05 9:01 9:15 9:19 9:19 8:55 F/F
39 Andrew Plunkett / Jacob Plunkett Honda Civic 3 went bang F/F
70 Garry Salmond / Steve Dargan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:11 8:46 8:27 8:24 8:58 16:00 hit fence F/F
79 Sean Will / Ashleigh Will Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:34 8:59 8:45 9:32 9:05 F/F
92 Norman McLaughlin / William MacKenzie Citreon Saxo 3 9:47 10:11 F/F
11 Chris Abel / Will Philip Renault Clio 172 4 8:44 8:29 8:11 8:03 8:31 8:22 15:00 F/F
21 Martin Elsdon / Jane Nicol Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:58 8:39 8:28 8:17 8:40 8:35 F/F
46 Chris Anderson / Chris Thirling Ford Fiesta 4 9:34 8:58 9:27 15:00 F/F
52 Douglas Logan / Johnny Miller Ford Escort Mk2 4 F/F
53 Paul Ballantyne / Andrew Brackhall Renault Clio   4 16:00 1:00 F/F
57 Martin Murray / Neil Ewing Peugeot 205 Gti 4 9:02 8:49 8:33 8:23 8:56 12:17 hit tyre F/F
58 Paul Alsop / Chris Alsop Talbot Sunbeam 4 F/F
61 Alan Cowan / Lachlan Cowan Vauxhall Astra Mk4 4 9:02 16:00 8:46 8:36 9:12 9:10 8:56 F/F
63 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 4 8:56 9:32 9:16 9:18 15:00 8:47 F/F
72 Alex Lennie / Terry Greenyer Ford Escort Mk 2 4 9:55 16:00 15:00 9:32 F/F

1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 8:23 8:06 7:53 15:00 Dshaft diff g/box 1:00 F/F
6 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:18 8:05 Rolled F/F
7 Nigel Atkinson / Keith Atkinson MG Metro 6R4 5 10:04 9:15 9:09 8:57 g/box F/F
8 Jimmy Christie / Iain Thorburn Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:45 8:23 8:11 7:56 over heating F/F

13 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:25 8:07 radiator F/F
27 Christopher Singer / Katherine Singer Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 8:41 8:27 8:20 8:09 8:29 9:13 F/F
29 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyn Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 16:00 F/F
50 Mark Alexander / Craig Murray Mitsubishi Evo 4 5 9:06 8:46 8:40 8:31 punctures F/F
59 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Cosworth 5 9:55 9:50 9:26 power steering F/F
71 Graeme Dodd / Phil Coulby Subaru Impreza 5 10:27 9:32 turbo F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in overall order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

82 Donald Riddell / Hannah Cessford Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 8:47 8:25 15:00 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in class order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

65 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citreon AX:CITE 1 9:30 9:05 8:43 8:39 9:06 9:11 9:06 9:00 72:20 26 1
74 Gordon Halley / Wullie Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:56 9:22 9:09 8:56 9:30 9:15 9:14 9:10 74:32 36 2
97 Alan Dunn / Brian Donnelly Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 10:09 9:42 9:32 9:32 10:01 9:35 9:19 9:06 76:56 45 3
86 Iain Stewart / Gordon Finnie Ausin Mini 1 10:04 9:48 9:26 9:32 9:44 9:39 9:26 9:21 77:00 46 4
76 Bruce Hay / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1 8:57 9:06 9:08 8:44 16:00 9:13 8:53 8:43 78:44 52 5
94 Chris Clark / Rachel Fawcet Ford KA 1 15:01 10:29 10:12 9:32 9:31 10:20 9:50 9:40 84:35 59 6
88 Heather MacCrone / John MacCrone Vauxhall Corsa 1 11:23 11:58 15:00 9:32 10:45 10:28 10:26 10:20 89:52 62 7
77 Adrian Stewart / Scott Martyn Morris Mini Cooper S 1 9:48 9:33 9:18 9:14 10:15 Front end F/F
90 Gordon McElrath / Michael Cruikshank Sunbeam Stiletto 1 10:27 10:21 9:58 9:32 F/F
64 Ralph Barclay / John Balfour Ford Escort Mk2 2 9:26 9:17 8:49 8:46 9:21 9:40 9:02 8:50 73:11 29 1
62 Will Harley / Steve Ogston Peugeot 205 2 9:31 9:29 9:02 8:53 9:18 9:19 9:02 9:22 73:56 32 2
78 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:12 9:30 9:20 9:07 9:34 9:28 9:15 9:15 75:41 40 3

100 Scott Russell / Adam Russell Vauxhall Corsa 2 10:03 9:27 9:15 9:32 9:50 9:44 9:21 9:11 76:23 43 4
75 Steven Brown / Michelle Falconer Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:52 10:29 9:19 9:32 9:53 9:55 9:27 9:18 77:45 47 5

101 Sarah Hunter / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 GTi 2 10:03 9:41 9:29 9:32 9:46 11:30 9:27 9:10 78:38 51 6
73 Beefy Fraser / Stewart Hurst Hillman Avenger Tiger 2 13:05 9:37 9:18 9:07 9:37 9:40 9:08 9:15 78:47 53 7
91 Tony Flemming / Matt Reid Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:26 10:20 9:42 9:32 9:58 9:52 9:39 9:33 79:02 54 8
87 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Cireon Saxo VTR 2 9:52 9:49 9:22 9:32 9:41 12:27 9:24 9:28 79:35 55 9
95 Michelle Rugg / Daniel Forsyth Ford Fiesta Mk1 2 10:57 10:32 10:46 9:32 14:20 11:07 10:55 10:41 88:50 60 10
38 Graeme Rintoul / David Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2 16:00 16:00 9:05 8:54 11:02 9:23 9:08 9:18 88:50 61 11
37 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter MG ZR 2 8:57 8:42 8:30 8:27 F/F
47 Steven Porter / Steven Beatie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 9:58 15:00 8:54 9:32 9:23 F/F
69 Alec Brown / Stewart Wiltshire Citreon Saxo 2 9:34 9:23 9:32 9:17 9:10 8:54 8:50 F/F
85 Alan Todd / Gavin Smith Peugeot 205 Gti 2 F/F
93 Bryan Hamilton / Mark Runciman Peugeot 205 2 Elec g/box 9:38 F/F
99 Donald Dunnett / Kenny MacLennan Crysler Sunbeam 2 11:52 11:19 15:00 9:32 11:30 11:04 unwell F/F
32 Chris Platt / Mad Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 3 8:41 8:29 8:15 8:07 8:40 8:36 8:22 8:15 67:25 9 1
25 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citreon C2 R2 3 8:59 8:33 8:23 8:13 8:34 8:30 8:19 8:24 67:55 13 2
44 Stuart McQueen / Neil Shanks Ford Puma S1600 3 9:07 8:42 8:21 8:18 8:57 8:47 8:41 10:04 70:57 21 3
33 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 10:09 9:14 8:33 8:28 8:56 9:01 8:35 8:35 71:31 22 4
43 Michael Davison / Jack Morton Proton Compact 3 9:20 9:07 8:52 8:47 9:20 9:14 9:05 9:02 72:47 28 5
35 Kevin Monaghan / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:55 8:37 8:30 8:13 8:50 13:05 8:36 8:29 73:15 30 6
98 Barry Thomson / Andrew Irvine Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:33 9:11 9:03 9:32 9:12 9:11 8:55 8:57 73:34 31 7
55 Neil Thompson / Eric Stratton Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:51 8:34 15:00 8:09 8:08 8:34 8:23 8:23 74:02 33 8
66 John Robertson / Alec Kydd Ford Escort 3 9:30 9:21 9:09 8:58 9:34 9:40 9:16 9:08 74:36 37 9
36 Andy Heath / Lissa White-Delf Vauxhall Tigra 3 10:15 9:31 9:09 9:02 9:34 9:26 9:12 9:12 75:21 39 10
84 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 Gti 3 9:52 9:25 9:13 9:32 9:40 9:39 9:36 9:16 76:13 41 11
83 Donald McEwan / Ellis Flemming Citreon Saxo 3 10:32 9:54 9:40 9:32 10:12 10:20 10:04 9:58 80:12 56 12
96 David Law / Stewart Christie Peugeot 106 3 10:43 10:18 9:50 9:32 10:38 10:55 10:42 10:27 83:05 58 13
18 Peter Taylor / Paul Hughes Ford Fiesta R2 3 8:59 10:49 8:30 8:21 8:53 8:52 brakes F/F
20 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 8:45 8:34 8:15 8:14 8:36 F/F
26 Iain "Ogg" Mackenzie / Angus "Ogg" Mackenzie Peugeot 106 3 13:23 10:40 F/F
28 Jim Rintoul / Lock Horsburgh Peugeot 309 Gti 3 16:00 9:49 9:05 9:01 9:15 9:19 9:19 8:55 F/F
39 Andrew Plunkett / Jacob Plunkett Honda Civic 3 went bang F/F
70 Garry Salmond / Steve Dargan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:11 8:46 8:27 8:24 8:58 16:00 hit fence F/F
79 Sean Will / Ashleigh Will Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:34 8:59 8:45 9:32 9:05 F/F
92 Norman McLaughlin / William MacKenzie Citreon Saxo 3 9:47 10:11 F/F

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:21 8:01 7:52 7:44 8:03 7:55 7:51 7:58 63:45 1 1
12 Michael Glendinning / Andrew Roughhead Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:40 8:18 8:14 8:01 8:27 8:28 8:08 8:07 66:23 6 2

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in class order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

17 Bruce Oag / Darren Oag Ford Escort 4 8:42 8:31 8:21 8:13 8:39 8:34 8:22 8:19 67:41 11 3
30 Alistair Hutchinson / St Jon Dykes Renault Clio LPG 4 8:38 8:38 8:16 8:15 8:34 11:02 8:12 8:14 69:49 14 4
68 Ray Cummings / Geoff Fletcher Vauxhall Astra 4 9:18 8:50 8:33 8:24 8:54 8:58 8:45 8:32 70:14 18 5
45 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 9:09 8:48 8:36 8:18 9:20 8:50 8:38 8:49 70:28 19 6
31 John Maxwell / Philip Lamb Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:29 8:54 8:39 8:28 9:04 8:49 8:51 8:40 70:54 20 7
56 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:21 8:55 8:50 8:50 9:16 9:07 8:59 8:56 72:14 24 8
10 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:27 8:15 15:00 7:58 8:14 8:15 8:02 8:04 72:15 25 9
51 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:36 9:12 8:52 8:43 9:08 9:11 8:53 8:46 72:21 27 10
42 Paul Stuart / Josh Davison Ford Escort RS2000 Mk5 4 9:35 9:18 9:05 8:50 9:33 9:24 9:13 9:12 74:10 34 11
67 Steve McGregor / Amy MacKinnon Honda Integra Type R 4 9:43 9:17 9:10 8:54 9:33 9:20 9:17 9:05 74:19 35 12
48 Ian Shiells / Marieanne Gray BMW 318i Compact 4 10:05 9:24 9:09 9:03 9:45 9:20 9:08 9:10 75:04 38 13
24 Alistair Wilson / Susan Shanks Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:05 8:40 8:25 8:36 8:43 16:00 8:29 8:23 76:21 42 14
89 Graeme Hawkes / Mike Spalding Vauxhall Astra 4 10:01 10:01 9:16 9:32 9:32 9:42 9:19 9:04 76:27 44 15
60 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta ST 4 10:30 10:05 9:30 9:15 9:47 9:35 9:32 10:00 78:14 49 16
81 Shona Hale / Violet Kydd Vauxhall Astra 4 10:36 10:07 9:42 9:32 10:12 10:12 10:02 9:50 80:13 57 17
11 Chris Abel / Will Philip Renault Clio 172 4 8:44 8:29 8:11 8:03 8:31 8:22 15:00 F/F
21 Martin Elsdon / Jane Nicol Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:58 8:39 8:28 8:17 8:40 8:35 F/F
46 Chris Anderson / Chris Thirling Ford Fiesta 4 9:34 8:58 9:27 15:00 F/F
52 Douglas Logan / Johnny Miller Ford Escort Mk2 4 F/F
53 Paul Ballantyne / Andrew Brackhall Renault Clio   4 16:00 1:00 F/F
57 Martin Murray / Neil Ewing Peugeot 205 Gti 4 9:02 8:49 8:33 8:23 8:56 12:17 hit tyre F/F
58 Paul Alsop / Chris Alsop Talbot Sunbeam 4 F/F
61 Alan Cowan / Lachlan Cowan Vauxhall Astra Mk4 4 9:02 16:00 8:46 8:36 9:12 9:10 8:56 F/F
63 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 4 8:56 9:32 9:16 9:18 15:00 8:47 F/F
72 Alex Lennie / Terry Greenyer Ford Escort Mk 2 4 9:55 16:00 15:00 9:32 F/F

5 Steven Hogg / Kirsty McDonald Subaru Impreza 5 8:01 7:54 7:40 7:35 7:54 9:48 7:41 7:39 64:12 2 1
4 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Subaru Impreza 5 8:23 8:07 7:54 7:50 8:06 8:12 7:51 7:52 64:15 3 2
9 Stuart Bailie / Stuart Miller Subaru Impreza 5 8:36 8:08 7:59 7:57 8:08 8:15 8:05 8:07 65:15 4 3
3 John Rintoul / Nicky Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 5 8:15 9:33 7:53 7:47 8:11 8:13 8:00 7:55 65:47 5 4

16 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:37 8:20 8:11 8:04 8:24 8:16 8:41 8:02 66:35 7 5
19 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 5 9:24 8:21 8:06 8:08 8:25 8:12 8:07 8:04 66:47 8 6
41 John Baird / Martin Forest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:31 8:21 8:07 8:03 8:33 8:34 8:12 8:08 1:00 67:29 10 7
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Subaru Impreza 5 9:03 8:28 8:52 8:10 8:26 8:25 8:15 8:09 67:48 12 8
15 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 9:02 8:49 8:34 8:25 9:02 8:42 8:37 8:41 69:52 15 9
34 John Bainbridge / Giles Dykes Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 9:01 8:29 8:25 8:50 9:03 8:37 8:31 69:55 16 10
54 Paul Dolan / Derek Fawcett Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:11 8:40 8:25 8:18 8:54 9:21 8:44 8:26 69:59 17 11
49 Martin Page / Martin Cressey BMW Mini Cooper S 5 9:33 9:07 8:52 8:40 9:09 8:56 8:43 8:42 71:42 23 12
80 Colin Butler / Andrew Hutchinson Subaru Impreza 5 10:31 9:44 10:03 9:31 9:46 9:44 9:24 9:26 78:09 48 13
40 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 8:34 8:22 15:00 8:16 8:38 8:35 8:23 12:42 78:30 50 14

1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 8:23 8:06 7:53 15:00 Dshaft diff g/box 1:00 F/F
6 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:18 8:05 Rolled F/F
7 Nigel Atkinson / Keith Atkinson MG Metro 6R4 5 10:04 9:15 9:09 8:57 g/box F/F
8 Jimmy Christie / Iain Thorburn Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:45 8:23 8:11 7:56 over heating F/F

13 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:25 8:07 radiator F/F
27 Christopher Singer / Katherine Singer Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 8:41 8:27 8:20 8:09 8:29 9:13 F/F
29 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyn Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 16:00 F/F
50 Mark Alexander / Craig Murray Mitsubishi Evo 4 5 9:06 8:46 8:40 8:31 punctures F/F
59 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Cosworth 5 9:55 9:50 9:26 power steering F/F
71 Graeme Dodd / Phil Coulby Subaru Impreza 5 10:27 9:32 turbo F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in class order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

82 Donald Riddell / Hannah Cessford Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 8:47 8:25 15:00 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in car no order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 8:23 8:06 7:53 15:00 Dshaft diff g/box 1:00 F/F
2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:21 8:01 7:52 7:44 8:03 7:55 7:51 7:58 63:45 1 1
3 John Rintoul / Nicky Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 5 8:15 9:33 7:53 7:47 8:11 8:13 8:00 7:55 65:47 5 4
4 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Subaru Impreza 5 8:23 8:07 7:54 7:50 8:06 8:12 7:51 7:52 64:15 3 2
5 Steven Hogg / Kirsty McDonald Subaru Impreza 5 8:01 7:54 7:40 7:35 7:54 9:48 7:41 7:39 64:12 2 1
6 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:18 8:05 Rolled F/F
7 Nigel Atkinson / Keith Atkinson MG Metro 6R4 5 10:04 9:15 9:09 8:57 g/box F/F
8 Jimmy Christie / Iain Thorburn Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:45 8:23 8:11 7:56 over heating F/F
9 Stuart Bailie / Stuart Miller Subaru Impreza 5 8:36 8:08 7:59 7:57 8:08 8:15 8:05 8:07 65:15 4 3

10 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:27 8:15 15:00 7:58 8:14 8:15 8:02 8:04 72:15 25 9
11 Chris Abel / Will Philip Renault Clio 172 4 8:44 8:29 8:11 8:03 8:31 8:22 15:00 F/F
12 Michael Glendinning / Andrew Roughhead Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:40 8:18 8:14 8:01 8:27 8:28 8:08 8:07 66:23 6 2
13 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:25 8:07 radiator F/F
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Subaru Impreza 5 9:03 8:28 8:52 8:10 8:26 8:25 8:15 8:09 67:48 12 8
15 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 9:02 8:49 8:34 8:25 9:02 8:42 8:37 8:41 69:52 15 9
16 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:37 8:20 8:11 8:04 8:24 8:16 8:41 8:02 66:35 7 5
17 Bruce Oag / Darren Oag Ford Escort 4 8:42 8:31 8:21 8:13 8:39 8:34 8:22 8:19 67:41 11 3
18 Peter Taylor / Paul Hughes Ford Fiesta R2 3 8:59 10:49 8:30 8:21 8:53 8:52 brakes F/F
19 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 5 9:24 8:21 8:06 8:08 8:25 8:12 8:07 8:04 66:47 8 6
20 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 8:45 8:34 8:15 8:14 8:36 F/F
21 Martin Elsdon / Jane Nicol Ford Escort Mk2 4 8:58 8:39 8:28 8:17 8:40 8:35 F/F
24 Alistair Wilson / Susan Shanks Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:05 8:40 8:25 8:36 8:43 16:00 8:29 8:23 76:21 42 14
25 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citreon C2 R2 3 8:59 8:33 8:23 8:13 8:34 8:30 8:19 8:24 67:55 13 2
26 Iain "Ogg" Mackenzie / Angus "Ogg" Mackenzie Peugeot 106 3 13:23 10:40 F/F
27 Christopher Singer / Katherine Singer Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 8:41 8:27 8:20 8:09 8:29 9:13 F/F
28 Jim Rintoul / Lock Horsburgh Peugeot 309 Gti 3 16:00 9:49 9:05 9:01 9:15 9:19 9:19 8:55 F/F
29 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyn Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 16:00 F/F
30 Alistair Hutchinson / St Jon Dykes Renault Clio LPG 4 8:38 8:38 8:16 8:15 8:34 11:02 8:12 8:14 69:49 14 4
31 John Maxwell / Philip Lamb Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:29 8:54 8:39 8:28 9:04 8:49 8:51 8:40 70:54 20 7
32 Chris Platt / Mad Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 3 8:41 8:29 8:15 8:07 8:40 8:36 8:22 8:15 67:25 9 1
33 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 10:09 9:14 8:33 8:28 8:56 9:01 8:35 8:35 71:31 22 4
34 John Bainbridge / Giles Dykes Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 9:01 8:29 8:25 8:50 9:03 8:37 8:31 69:55 16 10
35 Kevin Monaghan / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:55 8:37 8:30 8:13 8:50 13:05 8:36 8:29 73:15 30 6
36 Andy Heath / Lissa White-Delf Vauxhall Tigra 3 10:15 9:31 9:09 9:02 9:34 9:26 9:12 9:12 75:21 39 10
37 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter MG ZR 2 8:57 8:42 8:30 8:27 F/F
38 Graeme Rintoul / David Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2 16:00 16:00 9:05 8:54 11:02 9:23 9:08 9:18 88:50 61 11
39 Andrew Plunkett / Jacob Plunkett Honda Civic 3 went bang F/F
40 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 8:34 8:22 15:00 8:16 8:38 8:35 8:23 12:42 78:30 50 14
41 John Baird / Martin Forest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:31 8:21 8:07 8:03 8:33 8:34 8:12 8:08 1:00 67:29 10 7
42 Paul Stuart / Josh Davison Ford Escort RS2000 Mk5 4 9:35 9:18 9:05 8:50 9:33 9:24 9:13 9:12 74:10 34 11
43 Michael Davison / Jack Morton Proton Compact 3 9:20 9:07 8:52 8:47 9:20 9:14 9:05 9:02 72:47 28 5
44 Stuart McQueen / Neil Shanks Ford Puma S1600 3 9:07 8:42 8:21 8:18 8:57 8:47 8:41 10:04 70:57 21 3
45 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 9:09 8:48 8:36 8:18 9:20 8:50 8:38 8:49 70:28 19 6
46 Chris Anderson / Chris Thirling Ford Fiesta 4 9:34 8:58 9:27 15:00 F/F
47 Steven Porter / Steven Beatie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 9:58 15:00 8:54 9:32 9:23 F/F
48 Ian Shiells / Marieanne Gray BMW 318i Compact 4 10:05 9:24 9:09 9:03 9:45 9:20 9:08 9:10 75:04 38 13
49 Martin Page / Martin Cressey BMW Mini Cooper S 5 9:33 9:07 8:52 8:40 9:09 8:56 8:43 8:42 71:42 23 12
50 Mark Alexander / Craig Murray Mitsubishi Evo 4 5 9:06 8:46 8:40 8:31 punctures F/F
51 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:36 9:12 8:52 8:43 9:08 9:11 8:53 8:46 72:21 27 10

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in car no order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

52 Douglas Logan / Johnny Miller Ford Escort Mk2 4 F/F
53 Paul Ballantyne / Andrew Brackhall Renault Clio   4 16:00 1:00 F/F
54 Paul Dolan / Derek Fawcett Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:11 8:40 8:25 8:18 8:54 9:21 8:44 8:26 69:59 17 11
55 Neil Thompson / Eric Stratton Vauxhall Corsa 3 8:51 8:34 15:00 8:09 8:08 8:34 8:23 8:23 74:02 33 8
56 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 4 9:21 8:55 8:50 8:50 9:16 9:07 8:59 8:56 72:14 24 8
57 Martin Murray / Neil Ewing Peugeot 205 Gti 4 9:02 8:49 8:33 8:23 8:56 12:17 hit tyre F/F
58 Paul Alsop / Chris Alsop Talbot Sunbeam 4 F/F
59 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Cosworth 5 9:55 9:50 9:26 power steering F/F
60 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta ST 4 10:30 10:05 9:30 9:15 9:47 9:35 9:32 10:00 78:14 49 16
61 Alan Cowan / Lachlan Cowan Vauxhall Astra Mk4 4 9:02 16:00 8:46 8:36 9:12 9:10 8:56 F/F
62 Will Harley / Steve Ogston Peugeot 205 2 9:31 9:29 9:02 8:53 9:18 9:19 9:02 9:22 73:56 32 2
63 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 4 8:56 9:32 9:16 9:18 15:00 8:47 F/F
64 Ralph Barclay / John Balfour Ford Escort Mk2 2 9:26 9:17 8:49 8:46 9:21 9:40 9:02 8:50 73:11 29 1
65 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citreon AX:CITE 1 9:30 9:05 8:43 8:39 9:06 9:11 9:06 9:00 72:20 26 1
66 John Robertson / Alec Kydd Ford Escort 3 9:30 9:21 9:09 8:58 9:34 9:40 9:16 9:08 74:36 37 9
67 Steve McGregor / Amy MacKinnon Honda Integra Type R 4 9:43 9:17 9:10 8:54 9:33 9:20 9:17 9:05 74:19 35 12
68 Ray Cummings / Geoff Fletcher Vauxhall Astra 4 9:18 8:50 8:33 8:24 8:54 8:58 8:45 8:32 70:14 18 5
69 Alec Brown / Stewart Wiltshire Citreon Saxo 2 9:34 9:23 9:32 9:17 9:10 8:54 8:50 F/F
70 Garry Salmond / Steve Dargan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:11 8:46 8:27 8:24 8:58 16:00 hit fence F/F
71 Graeme Dodd / Phil Coulby Subaru Impreza 5 10:27 9:32 turbo F/F
72 Alex Lennie / Terry Greenyer Ford Escort Mk 2 4 9:55 16:00 15:00 9:32 F/F
73 Beefy Fraser / Stewart Hurst Hillman Avenger Tiger 2 13:05 9:37 9:18 9:07 9:37 9:40 9:08 9:15 78:47 53 7
74 Gordon Halley / Wullie Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:56 9:22 9:09 8:56 9:30 9:15 9:14 9:10 74:32 36 2
75 Steven Brown / Michelle Falconer Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:52 10:29 9:19 9:32 9:53 9:55 9:27 9:18 77:45 47 5
76 Bruce Hay / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1 8:57 9:06 9:08 8:44 16:00 9:13 8:53 8:43 78:44 52 5
77 Adrian Stewart / Scott Martyn Morris Mini Cooper S 1 9:48 9:33 9:18 9:14 10:15 Front end F/F
78 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:12 9:30 9:20 9:07 9:34 9:28 9:15 9:15 75:41 40 3
79 Sean Will / Ashleigh Will Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:34 8:59 8:45 9:32 9:05 F/F
80 Colin Butler / Andrew Hutchinson Subaru Impreza 5 10:31 9:44 10:03 9:31 9:46 9:44 9:24 9:26 78:09 48 13
81 Shona Hale / Violet Kydd Vauxhall Astra 4 10:36 10:07 9:42 9:32 10:12 10:12 10:02 9:50 80:13 57 17
82 Donald Riddell / Hannah Cessford Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 8:47 8:25 15:00 F/F
83 Donald McEwan / Ellis Flemming Citreon Saxo 3 10:32 9:54 9:40 9:32 10:12 10:20 10:04 9:58 80:12 56 12
84 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 Gti 3 9:52 9:25 9:13 9:32 9:40 9:39 9:36 9:16 76:13 41 11
85 Alan Todd / Gavin Smith Peugeot 205 Gti 2 F/F
86 Iain Stewart / Gordon Finnie Ausin Mini 1 10:04 9:48 9:26 9:32 9:44 9:39 9:26 9:21 77:00 46 4
87 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Cireon Saxo VTR 2 9:52 9:49 9:22 9:32 9:41 12:27 9:24 9:28 79:35 55 9
88 Heather MacCrone / John MacCrone Vauxhall Corsa 1 11:23 11:58 15:00 9:32 10:45 10:28 10:26 10:20 89:52 62 7
89 Graeme Hawkes / Mike Spalding Vauxhall Astra 4 10:01 10:01 9:16 9:32 9:32 9:42 9:19 9:04 76:27 44 15
90 Gordon McElrath / Michael Cruikshank Sunbeam Stiletto 1 10:27 10:21 9:58 9:32 F/F
91 Tony Flemming / Matt Reid Peugeot 205 Gti 2 10:26 10:20 9:42 9:32 9:58 9:52 9:39 9:33 79:02 54 8
92 Norman McLaughlin / William MacKenzie Citreon Saxo 3 9:47 10:11 F/F
93 Bryan Hamilton / Mark Runciman Peugeot 205 2 Elec g/box 9:38 F/F
94 Chris Clark / Rachel Fawcet Ford KA 1 15:01 10:29 10:12 9:32 9:31 10:20 9:50 9:40 84:35 59 6
95 Michelle Rugg / Daniel Forsyth Ford Fiesta Mk1 2 10:57 10:32 10:46 9:32 14:20 11:07 10:55 10:41 88:50 60 10
96 David Law / Stewart Christie Peugeot 106 3 10:43 10:18 9:50 9:32 10:38 10:55 10:42 10:27 83:05 58 13
97 Alan Dunn / Brian Donnelly Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 10:09 9:42 9:32 9:32 10:01 9:35 9:19 9:06 76:56 45 3
98 Barry Thomson / Andrew Irvine Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:33 9:11 9:03 9:32 9:12 9:11 8:55 8:57 73:34 31 7
99 Donald Dunnett / Kenny MacLennan Crysler Sunbeam 2 11:52 11:19 15:00 9:32 11:30 11:04 unwell F/F

100 Scott Russell / Adam Russell Vauxhall Corsa 2 10:03 9:27 9:15 9:32 9:50 9:44 9:21 9:11 76:23 43 4

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Final Results in car no order  3rd July 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

101 Sarah Hunter / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 GTi 2 10:03 9:41 9:29 9:32 9:46 11:30 9:27 9:10 78:38 51 6

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 20:20 on 3rd July 2010



Dunfermline C C D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages 2010 - Cumulative Fastest on Stages  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8
1 5 8:01 5 15:55 5 23:35 5 31:10 5 39:04 2 47:56 2 55:47 2 63:45
2 3 8:15 2 16:22 2 24:14 2 31:58 2 40:01 4 48:32 4 56:23 5 64:12
3 2 8:21 1 16:29 1 24:22 4 32:14 4 40:20 5 48:52 5 56:33 4 64:15
4 4 8:23 4 16:30 4 24:24 9 32:40 9 40:48 9 49:03 9 57:08 9 65:15
5 1 8:23 13 16:32 9 24:43 41 33:02 41 41:35 3 49:52 3 57:52 3 65:47
6 13 8:25 10 16:42 41 24:59 16 33:12 16 41:36 16 49:52 12 58:16 12 66:23
7 10 8:27 9 16:44 16 25:08 12 33:13 3 41:39 12 50:08 41 58:21 16 66:35
8 41 8:31 41 16:52 6 25:09 8 33:15 12 41:40 41 50:09 16 58:33 19 66:47
9 40 8:34 40 16:56 12 25:12 11 33:27 11 41:58 11 50:20 19 58:43 32 67:25

10 9 8:36 16 16:57 8 25:19 3 33:28 27 42:06 19 50:36 32 59:10 41 67:29
11 16 8:37 12 16:58 11 25:24 32 33:32 32 42:12 32 50:48 17 59:22 17 67:41
12 30 8:38 6 17:04 32 25:25 27 33:37 30 42:21 17 51:00 25 59:31 14 67:48
13 12 8:40 8 17:08 27 25:28 30 33:47 20 42:24 25 51:12 14 59:39 25 67:55
14 32 8:41 27 17:08 30 25:32 17 33:47 19 42:24 27 51:19 44 60:53 30 69:49
15 27 8:41 32 17:10 17 25:34 20 33:48 17 42:26 14 51:24 15 61:11 15 69:52
16 17 8:42 82 17:12 20 25:34 19 33:59 25 42:42 21 51:37 34 61:24 34 69:55
17 11 8:44 17 17:13 3 25:41 25 34:08 14 42:59 44 52:12 54 61:33 54 69:59
18 8 8:45 11 17:13 19 25:51 35 34:15 21 43:02 15 52:34 30 61:35 68 70:14
19 20 8:45 30 17:16 25 25:55 21 34:22 35 43:05 34 52:47 45 61:39 45 70:28
20 6 8:46 20 17:19 35 26:02 44 34:28 44 43:25 54 52:49 68 61:42 31 70:54
21 82 8:47 55 17:25 21 26:05 14 34:33 54 43:28 68 52:57 31 62:14 44 70:57
22 55 8:51 14 17:31 37 26:09 54 34:34 24 43:29 45 53:01 33 62:56 33 71:31
23 35 8:55 25 17:32 44 26:10 37 34:36 57 43:43 30 53:23 49 63:00 49 71:42
24 76 8:57 35 17:32 24 26:10 24 34:46 34 43:44 31 53:23 56 63:18 56 72:14
25 37 8:57 21 17:37 54 26:16 57 34:47 70 43:46 65 54:14 65 63:20 10 72:15
26 21 8:58 37 17:39 14 26:23 70 34:48 15 43:52 49 54:17 51 63:35 65 72:20
27 25 8:59 19 17:45 57 26:24 15 34:50 68 43:59 56 54:19 43 63:45 51 72:21
28 34 8:59 24 17:45 70 26:24 45 34:51 45 44:11 33 54:21 10 64:11 43 72:47
29 18 8:59 3 17:48 15 26:25 34 34:54 31 44:34 18 54:24 64 64:21 64 73:11
30 15 9:02 44 17:49 34 26:29 50 35:03 65 45:03 43 54:40 62 64:34 35 73:15
31 57 9:02 54 17:51 50 26:32 68 35:05 56 45:12 51 54:42 98 64:37 98 73:34
32 61 9:02 15 17:51 45 26:33 31 35:30 33 45:20 64 55:19 35 64:46 62 73:56
33 14 9:03 57 17:51 68 26:41 76 35:55 49 45:21 62 55:32 42 64:58 55 74:02
34 24 9:05 50 17:52 31 27:02 56 35:56 43 45:26 98 55:42 67 65:14 42 74:10
35 50 9:06 70 17:57 56 27:06 65 35:57 51 45:31 42 55:45 11 65:20 67 74:19
36 44 9:07 45 17:57 76 27:11 43 36:06 18 45:32 67 55:57 74 65:22 74 74:32
37 45 9:09 34 18:00 65 27:18 49 36:12 64 45:39 57 56:00 66 65:28 66 74:36
38 54 9:11 76 18:03 43 27:19 64 36:18 62 46:13 74 56:08 55 65:39 48 75:04
39 70 9:11 68 18:08 64 27:32 51 36:23 42 46:21 10 56:09 40 65:48 36 75:21
40 68 9:18 56 18:16 49 27:32 33 36:24 98 46:31 35 56:10 48 65:54 78 75:41
41 43 9:20 31 18:23 51 27:40 18 36:39 66 46:32 66 56:12 36 66:09 84 76:13
42 56 9:21 43 18:27 98 27:47 42 36:48 67 46:37 48 56:46 78 66:26 24 76:21



Dunfermline C C D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages 2010 - Cumulative Fastest on Stages  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8
43 19 9:24 46 18:32 33 27:56 62 36:55 74 46:53 36 56:57 84 66:57 100 76:23
44 64 9:26 65 18:35 42 27:58 66 36:58 79 46:55 78 57:11 100 67:12 89 76:27
45 31 9:29 49 18:40 46 27:59 67 37:04 48 47:26 55 57:16 89 67:23 97 76:56
46 66 9:30 64 18:43 66 28:00 98 37:19 36 47:31 84 57:21 86 67:39 86 77:00
47 65 9:30 98 18:44 62 28:02 74 37:23 84 47:42 40 57:25 97 67:50 75 77:45
48 62 9:31 51 18:48 67 28:10 7 37:25 78 47:43 100 57:51 24 67:58 80 78:09
49 98 9:33 66 18:51 79 28:18 48 37:41 10 47:54 89 58:04 60 68:14 60 78:14
50 49 9:33 42 18:53 18 28:18 79 37:50 100 48:07 86 58:13 75 68:27 40 78:30
51 69 9:34 69 18:57 74 28:27 77 37:53 77 48:08 97 58:31 80 68:43 101 78:38
52 46 9:34 62 19:00 7 28:28 36 37:57 87 48:16 60 58:42 101 69:28 76 78:44
53 42 9:35 67 19:00 84 28:30 84 38:02 89 48:22 75 59:00 91 69:29 73 78:47
54 51 9:36 84 19:17 48 28:38 78 38:09 101 48:31 80 59:19 73 69:32 91 79:02
55 67 9:43 74 19:18 77 28:39 100 38:17 86 48:34 24 59:29 61 69:42 87 79:35
56 92 9:47 7 19:19 100 28:45 87 38:35 55 48:42 70 59:46 76 70:01 83 80:12
57 77 9:48 77 19:21 36 28:55 101 38:45 40 48:50 91 59:50 87 70:07 81 80:13
58 84 9:52 33 19:23 78 29:02 86 38:50 97 48:56 101 60:01 83 70:14 28 80:43
59 75 9:52 48 19:29 87 29:03 89 38:50 75 49:05 83 60:10 81 70:23 96 83:05
60 87 9:52 100 19:30 59 29:11 97 38:55 60 49:07 81 60:21 28 71:48 94 84:35
61 59 9:55 79 19:33 101 29:13 75 39:12 80 49:35 73 60:24 96 72:38 95 88:50
62 72 9:55 87 19:41 86 29:18 60 39:20 83 49:50 87 60:43 94 74:55 38 88:50
63 74 9:56 78 19:42 89 29:18 1 39:22 91 49:58 61 60:46 95 78:09 88 89:52
64 47 9:58 101 19:44 97 29:23 83 39:38 81 50:09 76 61:08 38 79:32
65 89 10:01 59 19:45 75 29:40 10 39:40 73 50:44 96 61:56 88 79:32
66 101 10:03 36 19:46 60 30:05 80 39:49 96 51:01 28 62:29
67 100 10:03 18 19:48 83 30:06 81 39:57 61 51:36 94 65:05
68 86 10:04 97 19:51 80 30:18 91 40:00 76 51:55 95 67:14
69 7 10:04 86 19:52 81 30:25 40 40:12 28 53:10 88 69:06
70 48 10:05 92 19:58 91 30:28 90 40:18 94 54:45 99 70:17
71 33 10:09 89 20:02 90 30:46 96 40:23 95 56:07 38 70:24
72 97 10:09 80 20:15 96 30:51 55 40:34 88 58:38
73 78 10:12 75 20:21 10 31:42 73 41:07 99 59:13
74 36 10:15 83 20:26 40 31:56 95 41:47 38 61:01
75 91 10:26 60 20:35 73 32:00 61 42:24
76 71 10:27 81 20:43 82 32:12 46 42:59
77 90 10:27 91 20:46 95 32:15 28 43:55
78 60 10:30 90 20:48 55 32:25 94 45:14
79 80 10:31 96 21:01 61 33:48 99 47:43
80 83 10:32 95 21:29 28 34:54 88 47:53
81 79 10:34 73 22:42 94 35:42 38 49:59
82 81 10:36 99 23:11 99 38:11 72 50:27
83 96 10:43 88 23:21 88 38:21
84 95 10:57 26 24:03 72 40:55



Dunfermline C C D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages 2010 - Cumulative Fastest on Stages  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8
85 88 11:23 61 25:02 38 41:05
86 99 11:52 94 25:30
87 73 13:05 28 25:49
88 26 13:23 72 25:55
89 94 15:01 38 32:00
90 38 16:00
91 28 16:00
92 29 16:00
93 53 16:00



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Fastest on Stage  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 5 8:01 5 7:54 5 7:40 5 7:35 5 7:54 2 7:55 5 7:41 5 7:39
2 3 8:15 2 8:01 2 7:52 2 7:44 2 8:03 4 8:12 2 7:51 4 7:52
3 2 8:21 1 8:06 1 7:53 3 7:47 4 8:06 19 8:12 4 7:51 3 7:55
4 4 8:23 13 8:07 3 7:53 4 7:50 9 8:08 3 8:13 3 8:00 2 7:58
5 1 8:23 4 8:07 4 7:54 8 7:56 55 8:08 10 8:15 10 8:02 16 8:02
6 13 8:25 9 8:08 9 7:59 9 7:57 3 8:11 9 8:15 9 8:05 19 8:04
7 10 8:27 10 8:15 6 8:05 10 7:58 10 8:14 16 8:16 19 8:07 10 8:04
8 41 8:31 12 8:18 19 8:06 12 8:01 16 8:24 11 8:22 12 8:08 12 8:07
9 40 8:34 6 8:18 41 8:07 41 8:03 19 8:25 14 8:25 41 8:12 9 8:07

10 9 8:36 16 8:20 11 8:11 11 8:03 14 8:26 12 8:28 30 8:12 41 8:08
11 16 8:37 41 8:21 16 8:11 16 8:04 12 8:27 25 8:30 14 8:15 14 8:09
12 30 8:38 19 8:21 8 8:11 32 8:07 27 8:29 55 8:34 25 8:19 30 8:14
13 12 8:40 40 8:22 12 8:14 19 8:08 11 8:31 17 8:34 17 8:22 32 8:15
14 27 8:41 8 8:23 32 8:15 27 8:09 41 8:33 41 8:34 32 8:22 17 8:19
15 32 8:41 82 8:25 20 8:15 55 8:09 30 8:34 40 8:35 55 8:23 55 8:23
16 17 8:42 27 8:27 30 8:16 14 8:10 25 8:34 21 8:35 40 8:23 24 8:23
17 11 8:44 14 8:28 27 8:20 17 8:13 20 8:36 32 8:36 24 8:29 25 8:24
18 8 8:45 11 8:29 17 8:21 25 8:13 40 8:38 15 8:42 33 8:35 54 8:26
19 20 8:45 32 8:29 44 8:21 35 8:13 17 8:39 44 8:47 35 8:36 35 8:29
20 6 8:46 17 8:31 25 8:23 20 8:14 32 8:40 31 8:49 15 8:37 34 8:31
21 82 8:47 25 8:33 54 8:25 30 8:15 21 8:40 45 8:50 34 8:37 68 8:32
22 55 8:51 20 8:34 24 8:25 40 8:16 24 8:43 18 8:52 45 8:38 33 8:35
23 35 8:55 55 8:34 70 8:27 21 8:17 34 8:50 49 8:56 44 8:41 31 8:40
24 76 8:57 35 8:37 21 8:28 44 8:18 35 8:50 68 8:58 16 8:41 15 8:41
25 37 8:57 30 8:38 34 8:29 54 8:18 18 8:53 33 9:01 49 8:43 49 8:42
26 21 8:58 21 8:39 35 8:30 45 8:18 54 8:54 34 9:03 54 8:44 76 8:43
27 25 8:59 54 8:40 37 8:30 18 8:21 68 8:54 56 9:07 68 8:45 51 8:46
28 34 8:59 24 8:40 18 8:30 57 8:23 57 8:56 69 9:10 31 8:51 63 8:47
29 18 8:59 37 8:42 57 8:33 68 8:24 33 8:56 61 9:10 76 8:53 45 8:49
30 15 9:02 44 8:42 33 8:33 70 8:24 44 8:57 51 9:11 51 8:53 69 8:50
31 57 9:02 70 8:46 68 8:33 34 8:25 70 8:58 98 9:11 69 8:54 64 8:50
32 61 9:02 50 8:46 15 8:34 15 8:25 15 9:02 65 9:11 98 8:55 28 8:55
33 14 9:03 45 8:48 45 8:36 37 8:27 31 9:04 76 9:13 61 8:56 56 8:56
34 24 9:05 57 8:49 31 8:39 33 8:28 79 9:05 27 9:13 56 8:59 98 8:57
35 50 9:06 15 8:49 50 8:40 31 8:28 65 9:06 43 9:14 62 9:02 65 9:00
36 44 9:07 68 8:50 65 8:43 50 8:31 51 9:08 74 9:15 64 9:02 43 9:02
37 45 9:09 31 8:54 79 8:45 24 8:36 49 9:09 63 9:18 43 9:05 89 9:04
38 54 9:11 56 8:55 61 8:46 61 8:36 98 9:12 62 9:19 65 9:06 67 9:05
39 70 9:11 46 8:58 64 8:49 65 8:39 61 9:12 28 9:19 48 9:08 97 9:06
40 68 9:18 79 8:59 56 8:50 49 8:40 28 9:15 67 9:20 38 9:08 66 9:08



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Fastest on Stage  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

41 43 9:20 34 9:01 43 8:52 51 8:43 56 9:16 48 9:20 73 9:08 74 9:10
42 56 9:21 65 9:05 14 8:52 76 8:44 63 9:16 54 9:21 36 9:12 101 9:10
43 19 9:24 76 9:06 49 8:52 64 8:46 69 9:17 47 9:23 42 9:13 48 9:10
44 64 9:26 43 9:07 51 8:52 43 8:47 62 9:18 38 9:23 74 9:14 100 9:11
45 31 9:29 49 9:07 63 8:56 42 8:50 43 9:20 42 9:24 78 9:15 36 9:12
46 66 9:30 98 9:11 62 9:02 56 8:50 45 9:20 36 9:26 66 9:16 42 9:12
47 65 9:30 51 9:12 98 9:03 62 8:53 64 9:21 78 9:28 67 9:17 73 9:15
48 62 9:31 33 9:14 42 9:05 38 8:54 74 9:30 60 9:35 28 9:19 78 9:15
49 98 9:33 7 9:15 28 9:05 67 8:54 94 9:31 97 9:35 89 9:19 84 9:16
50 49 9:33 64 9:17 38 9:05 47 8:54 47 9:32 84 9:39 97 9:19 38 9:18
51 69 9:34 67 9:17 76 9:08 74 8:56 89 9:32 86 9:39 100 9:21 75 9:18
52 46 9:34 42 9:18 7 9:09 7 8:57 42 9:33 64 9:40 87 9:24 86 9:21
53 42 9:35 66 9:21 66 9:09 66 8:58 67 9:33 66 9:40 80 9:24 62 9:22
54 51 9:36 74 9:22 74 9:09 28 9:01 66 9:34 73 9:40 86 9:26 80 9:26
55 67 9:43 69 9:23 48 9:09 36 9:02 36 9:34 89 9:42 75 9:27 87 9:28
56 92 9:47 48 9:24 36 9:09 48 9:03 78 9:34 80 9:44 101 9:27 91 9:33
57 77 9:48 84 9:25 67 9:10 78 9:07 73 9:37 100 9:44 60 9:32 94 9:40
58 75 9:52 100 9:27 84 9:13 73 9:07 84 9:40 5 9:48 84 9:36 81 9:50
59 84 9:52 62 9:29 100 9:15 77 9:14 87 9:41 91 9:52 91 9:39 83 9:58
60 87 9:52 78 9:30 89 9:16 60 9:15 86 9:44 75 9:55 94 9:50 60 10:00
61 59 9:55 36 9:31 77 9:18 80 9:31 48 9:45 81 10:12 81 10:02 44 10:04
62 72 9:55 77 9:33 73 9:18 81 9:32 80 9:46 94 10:20 83 10:04 88 10:20
63 74 9:56 3 9:33 75 9:19 71 9:32 101 9:46 83 10:20 88 10:26 96 10:27
64 47 9:58 73 9:37 78 9:20 69 9:32 60 9:47 88 10:28 96 10:42 95 10:41
65 89 10:01 101 9:41 87 9:22 79 9:32 100 9:50 96 10:55 95 10:55 40 12:42
66 101 10:03 97 9:42 86 9:26 63 9:32 75 9:53 30 11:02 11 15:00
67 100 10:03 80 9:44 59 9:26 98 9:32 91 9:58 99 11:04 63 15:00
68 7 10:04 86 9:48 46 9:27 84 9:32 97 10:01 95 11:07
69 86 10:04 87 9:49 101 9:29 100 9:32 81 10:12 101 11:30
70 48 10:05 28 9:49 60 9:30 89 9:32 83 10:12 57 12:17
71 33 10:09 59 9:50 97 9:32 75 9:32 77 10:15 87 12:27
72 97 10:09 83 9:54 93 9:38 87 9:32 96 10:38 35 13:05
73 78 10:12 89 10:01 83 9:40 86 9:32 88 10:45 24 16:00
74 36 10:15 60 10:05 81 9:42 101 9:32 38 11:02 70 16:00
75 91 10:26 81 10:07 91 9:42 97 9:32 99 11:30
76 71 10:27 92 10:11 96 9:50 83 9:32 95 14:20
77 90 10:27 96 10:18 90 9:58 91 9:32 76 16:00
78 60 10:30 91 10:20 80 10:03 96 9:32
79 80 10:31 90 10:21 94 10:12 90 9:32
80 83 10:32 94 10:29 95 10:46 94 9:32



Dunfermline CC D and W Brown Builders (Mull) Stages - Fastest on Stage  3rd July 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

81 79 10:34 75 10:29 47 15:00 95 9:32
82 81 10:36 95 10:32 10 15:00 99 9:32
83 96 10:43 26 10:40 40 15:00 88 9:32
84 95 10:57 18 10:49 82 15:00 72 9:32
85 88 11:23 99 11:19 55 15:00 1 15:00
86 99 11:52 88 11:58 99 15:00 46 15:00
87 73 13:05 61 16:00 88 15:00
88 26 13:23 72 16:00 72 15:00
89 94 15:01 38 16:00
90 28 16:00
91 29 16:00
92 38 16:00
93 53 16:00


